ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION, IN AN-
ABLE AVE., COURT ST., AND IN THE PUB-
LIC PLACES ADJOINING THE QUEENS 
COUNTY COURT HOUSE, FIRST WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be forty-five (45) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

560 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
515 linear feet of new bluestone curb. 
500 linear feet of old curb, redressed and re-

set. 
10,325 square feet of cement sidewalk, 1 year 

maintenance.